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2014 Home Attendance Leaders

Division I 

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
MINIMUM FIVE HOME DATES
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	 Alabama.........................................................................	 26	 72,311	 2,781
	 2.	 Arizona............................................................................	 28	 59,659	 2,131
	 3.	 Tennessee......................................................................	 21	 34,336	 1,635
	 4.	 LSU....................................................................................	 23	 33,938	 1,476
	 5.	 Arizona St......................................................................	 34	 47,335	 1,392
	 6.	 La.-Lafayette.................................................................	 24	 32,739	 1,364
	 7.	M ichigan........................................................................	 13	 17,267	 1,328
	 8.	M issouri..........................................................................	 17	 20,512	 1,207
	 9.	F resno St........................................................................	 18	 21,631	 1,202
	10.	 South Carolina.............................................................	 28	 31,659	 1,131
	11.	O klahoma......................................................................	 29	 31,462	 1,085
	12.	B aylor...............................................................................	 20	 20,843	 1,042
	13.	F lorida.............................................................................	 27	 26,867	 995
	14.	 Washington..................................................................	 10	 9,934	 993
	15.	 Texas A&M.....................................................................	 23	 22,545	 980
	16.	O regon............................................................................	 19	 18,438	 970
	17.	 Kentucky........................................................................	 22	 21,328	 969
	18.	 Jacksonville St..............................................................	 14	 12,958	 926
	19.	 South Fla........................................................................	 23	 20,439	 889
	20.	N ebraska........................................................................	 13	 11,282	 868
	21.	 UCLA................................................................................	 27	 22,807	 845
	22.	 Texas................................................................................	 23	 17,649	 767
	23.	M ichigan St...................................................................	 10	 7,493	 749
	24.	 Houston..........................................................................	 19	 13,393	 705
	25.	 Auburn............................................................................	 26	 17,814	 685
	26.	 Georgia...........................................................................	 33	 22,322	 676
	27.	O hio St............................................................................	 11	 7,266	 661
	28.	 South Ala.......................................................................	 13	 8,107	 624
29.		B YU...................................................................................	 12	 7,251	 604
	30.	N orth Carolina.............................................................	 13	 7,807	 601
	31.	 Kansas.............................................................................	 12	 7,151	 596
	32.	 Cal St. Fullerton...........................................................	 29	 16,589	 572
	33.	M innesota.....................................................................	 11	 6,219	 565
	34.	M ississippi St................................................................	 24	 13,431	 560
	35.	 Troy...................................................................................	 12	 6,671	 556
	36.	F lorida St........................................................................	 19	 10,025	 528
	37.	 Texas St...........................................................................	 17	 8,849	 521
	38.	 Hawaii..............................................................................	 20	 10,373	 519
	39.	 Iowa..................................................................................	 12	 6,009	 501
	40.	 Wisconsin.......................................................................	 9	 4,480	 498
	41.	 Stanford..........................................................................	 19	 8,956	 471
	42.	 Arkansas.........................................................................	 25	 11,669	 467
	43.	 Southern Miss..............................................................	 16	 7,244	 453
	44.	 Illinois..............................................................................	 10	 4,346	 435
	45.	N otre Dame..................................................................	 11	 4,665	 424
	46.	 Virginia Tech.................................................................	 13	 5,468	 421
	47.	O regon St......................................................................	 12	 4,998	 417
	48.	 James Madison...........................................................	 15	 6,241	 416
	49.	 Texas Tech......................................................................	 17	 7,055	 415
	50.	 California........................................................................	 15	 6,215	 414

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	 Alabama.........................................................................	 26	 72,311	 2,781
	 2.	 Arizona............................................................................	 28	 59,659	 2,131
	 3.	 Arizona St......................................................................	 34	 47,335	 1,392
	 4.	 Tennessee......................................................................	 21	 34,336	 1,635
	 5.	 LSU....................................................................................	 23	 33,938	 1,476
	 6.	 La.-Lafayette.................................................................	 24	 32,739	 1,364
	 7.	 South Carolina.............................................................	 28	 31,659	 1,131
	 8.	O klahoma......................................................................	 29	 31,462	 1,085
	 9.	F lorida.............................................................................	 27	 26,867	 995
	10.	 UCLA................................................................................	 27	 22,807	 845
	11.	 Texas A&M.....................................................................	 23	 22,545	 980
	12.	 Georgia...........................................................................	 33	 22,322	 676
	13.	F resno St........................................................................	 18	 21,631	 1,202
	14.	 Kentucky........................................................................	 22	 21,328	 969
	15.	B aylor...............................................................................	 20	 20,843	 1,042
	16.	M issouri..........................................................................	 17	 20,512	 1,207
	17.	 South Fla........................................................................	 23	 20,439	 889
	18.	O regon............................................................................	 19	 18,438	 970
	19.	 Auburn............................................................................	 26	 17,814	 685
	20.	 Texas................................................................................	 23	 17,649	 767

	21.	M ichigan........................................................................	 13	 17,267	 1,328
	22.	 Cal St. Fullerton...........................................................	 29	 16,589	 572
	23.	M ississippi St................................................................	 24	 13,431	 560
	24.	 Houston..........................................................................	 19	 13,393	 705
	25.	 Jacksonville St..............................................................	 14	 12,958	 926
	26.	 Arkansas.........................................................................	 25	 11,669	 467
	27.	N ebraska........................................................................	 13	 11,282	 868
	28.	 Hawaii..............................................................................	 20	 10,373	 519
	29.	F lorida St........................................................................	 19	 10,025	 528
	30.	 Washington..................................................................	 10	 9,934	 993
	31.	 Stanford..........................................................................	 19	 8,956	 471
	32.	 Texas St...........................................................................	 17	 8,849	 521
	33.	 South Ala.......................................................................	 13	 8,107	 624
	34.	 Louisville........................................................................	 20	 8,103	 405
	35.	 UNLV................................................................................	 22	 7,922	 360
	36.	N orth Carolina.............................................................	 13	 7,807	 601
	37.	N orth Texas...................................................................	 19	 7,720	 406
	38.	M ichigan St...................................................................	 10	 7,493	 749
	39.	O hio St............................................................................	 11	 7,266	 661
	40.	B YU...................................................................................	 12	 7,251	 604
	41.	 Southern Miss..............................................................	 16	 7,244	 453
	42.	 Kansas.............................................................................	 12	 7,151	 596
	43.	 Texas Tech......................................................................	 17	 7,055	 415
	44.	 Utah..................................................................................	 20	 6,926	 346
	45.	 UCF...................................................................................	 24	 6,805	 284
	46.	 Troy...................................................................................	 12	 6,671	 556
	47.	 James Madison...........................................................	 15	 6,241	 416
	47.	M innesota.....................................................................	 11	 6,219	 565
	49.	 California........................................................................	 15	 6,215	 414
	50.	 Coastal Caro..................................................................	 23	 6,151	 267

Division II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
MINIMUM FIVE HOME DATES
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	F rancis Marion.............................................................	 12	 5,704	 475
	 2.	 Angelo St.......................................................................	 18	 7,570	 421
	 3.	 West Tex. A&M.............................................................	 21	 7,473	 356
	 4.	 Ala.-Huntsville..............................................................	 18	 5,861	 326
	 5.	D ixie St............................................................................	 17	 5,494	 323
	 6.	M idwestern St..............................................................	 13	 4,075	 313
	 7.	F erris St...........................................................................	 7	 2,145	 306
	 8.	 Valdosta St.....................................................................	 13	 3,548	 273
	 9.	 Winona St......................................................................	 11	 2,964	 269
	10.	 Southern Ark................................................................	 10	 2,639	 264
	11.	 S.C. Aiken.......................................................................	 10	 2,578	 258
	12.	 Texas Woman’s.............................................................	 9	 2,189	 243
	13.	E mporia St.....................................................................	 8	 1,928	 241
	14.	 Southeastern Okla.....................................................	 16	 3,834	 240
	15.	 Central Wash................................................................	 7	 1,675	 239
	16.	N orth Georgia..............................................................	 14	 3,140	 224
	17.	 Grand Canyon..............................................................	 7	 1,524	 218
	18.	F ort Hays St...................................................................	 11	 2,313	 210
	19.	D elta St...........................................................................	 14	 2,948	 210
	20.	 Queens (NC).................................................................	 10	 2,026	 203
	21.	 Tarleton St.....................................................................	 10	 2,013	 201
	22.	E ast Central...................................................................	 10	 1,984	 198
	23.	 Saint Michael’s.............................................................	 6	 1,181	 197
	24.	 Ark.-Monticello............................................................	 12	 2,353	 196
	25.	 California Baptist........................................................	 10	 1,937	 194
	26.	M o. Western St............................................................	 11	 2,124	 193
	27.	 Sonoma St.....................................................................	 11	 2,114	 192
	28.	 Central Mo.....................................................................	 8	 1,511	 189
	29.	F indlay.............................................................................	 9	 1,610	 179
	30.	 Carson-Newman.........................................................	 14	 2,481	 177

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	 Angelo St.......................................................................	 18	 7,570	 421
	 2.	 West Tex. A&M.............................................................	 21	 7,473	 356
	 3.	 Ala.-Huntsville..............................................................	 18	 5,861	 326
	 4.	F rancis Marion.............................................................	 12	 5,704	 475
	 5.	D ixie St............................................................................	 17	 5,494	 323
	 6.	M idwestern St..............................................................	 13	 4,075	 313
	 7.	 Southeastern Okla.....................................................	 16	 3,834	 240

School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.
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	 8.	 Valdosta St.....................................................................	 13	 3,548	 273
	 9.	N orth Georgia..............................................................	 14	 3,140	 224
	10.	 Winona St......................................................................	 11	 2,964	 269
	11.	D elta St...........................................................................	 14	 2,948	 210
	12.	 Southern Ark................................................................	 10	 2,639	 264
	13.	 St. Mary’s (TX)..............................................................	 20	 2,593	 130
	14.	 S.C. Aiken.......................................................................	 10	 2,578	 258
	15.	 Anderson (SC)..............................................................	 15	 2,492	 166
	16.	 Carson-Newman.........................................................	 14	 2,481	 177
	17.	 West Ga...........................................................................	 14	 2,405	 172
	18.	 Lubbock Christian......................................................	 16	 2,367	 148
	19.	 Ark.-Monticello............................................................	 12	 2,353	 196
	20.	 Pittsburg St...................................................................	 14	 2,321	 166
	21.	F ort Hays St...................................................................	 11	 2,313	 210
	22.	 Christian Bros...............................................................	 13	 2,278	 175
	23.	 Texas Woman’s.............................................................	 9	 2,189	 243
	24.	 Columbus St.................................................................	 13	 2,157	 166
	25.	F erris St...........................................................................	 7	 2,145	 306
	26.	M o. Western St............................................................	 11	 2,124	 193
	27.	 Lee....................................................................................	 14	 2,115	 151
	28.	 Sonoma St.....................................................................	 11	 2,114	 192
	29.	 UNC Pembroke............................................................	 12	 2,062	 172
	30.	 Queens (NC).................................................................	 10	 2,026	 203

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
MINIMUM FIVE HOME DATES
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	 Coe....................................................................................	 12	 5,711	 476
	 2.	 Texas-Tyler.....................................................................	 20	 7,327	 366
	 3.	 Va. Wesleyan.................................................................	 12	 4,244	 354
	 4.	M ississippi Col.............................................................	 14	 3,944	 282
	 5.	M ary Hardin-Baylor...................................................	 15	 4,210	 281

	 6.	 Louisiana Col................................................................	 10	 2,610	 261
	 7.	E ast Tex. Baptist...........................................................	 15	 3,771	 251
	 8.	M arietta..........................................................................	 7	 1,684	 241
	 9.	 Central (IA).....................................................................	 10	 2,150	 215
	10.	F ranklin...........................................................................	 8	 1,605	 201
	11.	 Chris. Newport............................................................	 14	 2,741	 196
	12.	 Clark (MA)......................................................................	 7	 1,290	 184
	13.	 Ithaca...............................................................................	 14	 2,537	 181
	14.	 La Roche.........................................................................	 6	 1,075	 179
	15.	B ridgewater St.............................................................	 11	 1,950	 177
	16.	 Texas Lutheran............................................................	 13	 2,300	 177
	17.	 Hardin-Simmons........................................................	 11	 1,887	 172
	18.	 Cal Lutheran.................................................................	 11	 1,862	 169
	19.	 Ill. Wesleyan..................................................................	 14	 2,349	 168
	20.	B irmingham-So...........................................................	 10	 1,669	 167

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.

	 1.	 Texas-Tyler.....................................................................	 20	 7,327	 366
	 2.	 Coe....................................................................................	 12	 5,711	 476
	 3.	 Va. Wesleyan.................................................................	 12	 4,244	 354
	 4.	M ary Hardin-Baylor...................................................	 15	 4,210	 281
	 5.	M ississippi Col.............................................................	 14	 3,944	 282
	 6.	E ast Tex. Baptist...........................................................	 15	 3,771	 251
	 7.	E mory..............................................................................	 19	 2,875	 151
	 8.	 Chris. Newport............................................................	 14	 2,741	 196
	 9.	 Louisiana Col................................................................	 10	 2,610	 261
	10.	 Ithaca...............................................................................	 14	 2,537	 181
	11.	 Ill. Wesleyan..................................................................	 14	 2,349	 168
	12.	 Texas Lutheran............................................................	 13	 2,300	 177
	13.	 Central (IA).....................................................................	 10	 2,150	 215
	14.	 Howard Payne.............................................................	 14	 2,000	 143
	15.	 Whittier...........................................................................	 12	 1,991	 166
	16.	B ridgewater St.............................................................	 11	 1,950	 177
	17.	M ontclair St...................................................................	 16	 1,946	 122
	18.	R edlands........................................................................	 14	 1,901	 136
	19.	 Hardin-Simmons........................................................	 11	 1,887	 172
	20.	 Hendrix...........................................................................	 12	 1,885	 157

Annual Team Home Attendance Champions

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Fresno St.	 15	 16,371	 1,091
1992......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 13,962	 873
1993......................................... Fresno St.	 11	 14,812	 1,347
1994......................................... Arizona	 17	 21,057	 1,239
1995......................................... Arizona	 17	 25,261	 1,486
1996......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 34,224	 2,139
1997......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 51,133	 2,557
1998......................................... Fresno St. 	 16	 35,220	 2,201
1999......................................... Fresno St.	 26	 55,746	 2,144
2000......................................... Fresno St.	 21	 49,568	 2,360
2001......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 34,151	 2,134
2002......................................... Fresno St.	 16	 29,209	 1,826
2003......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 36,703	 1,835
2004......................................... Fresno St.	 15	 27,633	 1,842
2005......................................... Fresno St.	 20	 37,581	 1,879
2006......................................... Arizona	 29	 37,908	 1,307
2007......................................... Arizona	 28	 44,487	 1,589
2008......................................... Alabama	 27	 51,024	 1,890
2009......................................... Arizona	 19	 46,249	 2,434
2010......................................... Arizona	 23	 52,125	 2,266
2011......................................... Arizona	 28	 72,545	 2,591
2012......................................... Alabama	 33	 86,108	 2,609
2013......................................... Alabama	 27	 79,027	 2,927
2014......................................... Alabama	 26	 72,311	 2,781

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Fresno St.	 15	 16,371
1992.........................................................Fresno St.	 16	 13,962
1993.........................................................Fresno St.	 11	 14,812
1994.........................................................Arizona	 17	 21,057
1995.........................................................Arizona	 17	 25,261

1996.........................................................Fresno St.	 16	 34,224
1997.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 51,133
1998.........................................................Fresno St. 	 16	 35,220
1999.........................................................Fresno St.	 26	 55,746
2000.........................................................Fresno St.	 21	 49,568
2001.........................................................Arizona	 28	 46,499
2002.........................................................Arizona	 28	 49,140
2003.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 36,703
2004.........................................................Arizona	 29	 33,309
2005.........................................................Fresno St.	 20	 37,581
2006.........................................................Arizona	 29	 37,908
2007.........................................................Arizona	 28	 44,487
2008.........................................................Alabama	 27	 51,024
2009.........................................................Alabama	 23	 48,066
2010.........................................................Alabama	 28	 63,271
2011.........................................................Arizona	 28	 72,545
2012.........................................................Alabama	 33	 86,108
2013.........................................................Alabama	 27	 79,027
2014.........................................................Alabama	 26	 72,311

Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Portland St.	 10	 2,900	 290
1992......................................... Neb.-Kearney	 9	 2,150	 239
1993......................................... Augustana (SD)	 13	 3,684	 283
1994......................................... Cal Poly	 5	 1,244	 249
1995......................................... Kennesaw St.	 7	 1,705	 244
1996......................................... California (PA)	 8	 1,700	 213
1997......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 10	 3,050	 305
1998......................................... Mo. Southern St. 	 11	 2,070	 188
1999......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 8	 2,150	 269
2000......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 11	 3,650	 332

Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance

School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg. School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Avg.



4� 2014 Softball Home Attendance Leaders

2001......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 14	 4,650	 332
2002......................................... Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 9	 2,300	 256
2003......................................... North Dakota St.	 8	 1,873	 234
2004......................................... Saint Leo 	 13	 2,612	 201
2005......................................... Shippensburg	 13	 3,228	 248
2006......................................... Delta St. 	 13	 4,412	 339
2007......................................... Angelo St.	 21	 5,555	 265
2008......................................... Midwestern St.	 8	 2,060	 258
2009......................................... Angelo St.	 16	 5,312	 332
2010......................................... North Georgia	 13	 5,102	 392
2011......................................... Midwestern St.	 17	 5,705	 336
2012......................................... Emporia St.	 7	 3,038	 434
2013......................................... Francis Marion	 13	 5,479	 421
2014......................................... Francis Marion	 12	 5,704	 475

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Portland St.	 10	 2,900
1992.........................................................Wayne St. (MI)	 13	 2,509
1993.........................................................Augustana (SD)	 13	 3,684
1994.........................................................Wayne St. (MI)	 17	 2,730
1995.........................................................West Florida	 33	 2,220
1996.........................................................Colorado St.-Pueblo	 17	 2,863
1997.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 10	 3,050
1998.........................................................West Florida	 30	 3,165
1999.........................................................CSU Bakersfield	 20	 3,090
2000.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 11	 3,650
2001.........................................................Tex. A&M-Kingsville	 14	 4,650
2002.........................................................North Dakota St.	 14	 3,285
2003.........................................................Ala.-Huntsville	 13	 2,996
2004.........................................................Fla. Southern	 26	 3,336
2005.........................................................Shippensburg	 13	 3,228
2006.........................................................Delta St. 	 13	 4,412
2007.........................................................Angelo St.	 21	 5,555
2008.........................................................Angelo St.	 21	 4,029
2009.........................................................Angelo St.	 16	 5,312
2010.........................................................Midwestern St.	 17	 5,367
2011.........................................................Midwestern St.	 17	 5,705
2012.........................................................Valdosta St.	 17	 6,562
2013.........................................................Valdosta St.	 17	 6,678
2014.........................................................Angelo St.	 18	 7,570

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
1991......................................... Eastern Conn. St.	 20	 6,600	 330

1992......................................... TCNJ	 13	 4,155	 320
1993......................................... Eastern Conn. St.	 11	 2,900	 264
1994......................................... Benedictine (IL)	 11	 2,900	 264
1995......................................... Buena Vista	 9	 1,765	 196
1996......................................... Central (IA)	 9	 1,900	 211
1997......................................... TCNJ	 6	 1,300	 217
1998......................................... Simpson	 15	 5,528	 369
1999......................................... Simpson	 17	 4,964	 292
2000......................................... Simpson	 12	 3,425	 285
2001......................................... Simpson	 6	 1,850	 308
2002......................................... Simpson	 9	 2,100	 233
2003......................................... Simpson	 6	 1,675	 279
2004......................................... Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,309	 231
2005......................................... Coe	 9	 2,165	 241
2006......................................... Simpson	 7	 1,836	 262
2007......................................... Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,948	 295
2008......................................... Texas-Tyler	 12	 4,719	 393
2009......................................... Texas-Tyler	 9	 4,045	 449
2010......................................... Louisiana Col.	 13	 8,057	 620
2011......................................... Louisiana Col.	 8	 3,350	 419
2012......................................... Roanoke	 18	 6,874	 382
2013......................................... Coe	 6	 2,482	 414
2014......................................... Coe	 12	 5,711	 476

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance
1991.........................................................Eastern Conn. St.	 20	 6,600
1993.........................................................Eastern Conn. St.	 11	 2,900
1992.........................................................TCNJ	 13	 4,155
1994.........................................................Benedictine (IL)	 11	 2,900
1995.........................................................Wis.-Stout	 16	 1,850
1996.........................................................Central (IA)	 9	 1,900
1997.........................................................Wis.-Eau Claire	 12	 1,950
1998.........................................................Simpson	 15	 5,528
1999.........................................................Simpson	 17	 4,964
2000.........................................................Simpson	 12	 3,425
2001.........................................................North Central (IL)	 18	 3,175
2002.........................................................Pacific Lutheran	 12	 2,645
2003.........................................................Pacific Lutheran	 11	 2,660
2004.........................................................Chapman	 29	 2,537
2005.........................................................Muskingum	 13	 2,805
2006.........................................................Louisiana Col. 	 10	 2,445
2007.........................................................Louisiana Col.	 10	 2,948
2008.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 12	 4.719
2009.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 9	 4,045
2010.........................................................Louisiana Col.	 13	 8,057
2011.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 13	 4,783
2012.........................................................Roanoke	 18	 6,874
2013.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 12	 4,183
2014.........................................................Texas-Tyler	 20	 7,327

Year	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 AverageYear	 School	 Dates	 Attendance	 Average
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SINGLE DATE, REGULAR SEASON
5,724—Fresno St. vs. Arizona, Bulldog Diamond, Fresno, Calif., March 14, 2000 

(Arizona def. Fresno St., 2-0, 3-1).  

TOP ATTENDANCE DATES
9,698—2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, June 1, 

2013 (Florida def. Nebraska, 9-8 (15 innings), Michigan def. Arizona St., 2-0).
9,587—2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, June 1,  

2013 (Tennessee def. Washington, 1-0; Oklahoma def. Texas, 10-2)
9,323—2014 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, May 31,  

2014 (Baylor def. Kentucky, 8-7; Oregon def. Oklahoma, 4-2) 
9,310—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 2, 

2012 (Arizona St. def. LSU 6-0;  California def. Oregon 6-3).
9,209—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, June 1, 

2012 (Oklahoma def. California 3-0;  Alabama def. Arizona St. 2-1).
9,192 —2014 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, May 31, 

2014 (Baylor def. Florida St., 7-2; Oklahoma def. La.-Lafayette, 3-1)
9,167—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 6, Oklahoma City, June 3, 

2012 (Oklahoma def. Arizona St. 5-3;  Alabama def. California 5-2).
9,093—2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 6, Oklahoma City, June 2,  

2013 (Tennessee def. Texas, 2-1; Oklahoma def. Washington, 6-2).
9,080—2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 5,  

2013 (Georgia def. Florida, 3-2; Arizona def. Hawaii, 4-3).
9,062—2014 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, May 30 

2014 (Florida def. Oregon, 4-0; Alabama def. Kentucky, 2-0)
8,910—2014 Women’s College World Series, Session 6, Oklahoma City, June 1 

2014 (Alabama def. Oregon, 2-0; Florida def. Baylor, 6-3)
8,860—2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 2, Oklahoma City, May 30,  

2013 (Texas def. Arizona State, 6-3; Oklahoma def. Michigan, 7-1).
8,818—2014 Women’s College World Series, Session 2, Oklahoma City, May 29, 

2014 (Kentucky def. La.-Lafayette, 4-1; Alabama def. Oklahoma, 6-2)

All-Time Largest Crowds

8,707 —2013 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 2,  
2013 (Texas def. Florida, 3-0; Washington def. Michigan, 4-1).

8,694—2010 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, June 4, 
2010 (UCLA def. Hawaii 5-2; Tennessee def. Georgia 7-5).

8,627—2011 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, June 3, 
2011 (Alabama def. Baylor 3-0; Arizona St. def. Florida 6-5).

8,504—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, June 2, 
2012 (LSU def. South Fla. 1-0; Oregon def. Tennessee 3-1).

8,477—2011 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 4, 
2011 (Florida def. California 5-2; Baylor def. Missouri 1-0 [13 inn.]).

8,475—2009 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, May 30, 
2009 (Georgia def. Michigan, 7-5; Alabama def. Arizona St., 6-2).

8,385—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 8, Oklahoma City, June 5, 
2012 (Alabama def. Oklahoma 8-6).

8,230—2008 Women’s College World Series, Session 3, Oklahoma City, May 30, 
2008 (Texas A&M def. La.-Lafayette, 2-1; Arizona St. def. UCLA, 4-0).

8,222—2007 Women’s College World Series, Session 5, Oklahoma City, June 2, 
2007 (Arizona def. DePaul, 3-0; Northwestern def. Baylor, 7-0).

8,512—2011 Women’s College World Series, Session 2, Oklahoma City, June 2, 
2010 (Arizona St. def. Oklahoma 3-1; Florida def. Missouri 6-2).

8,235—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 2, Oklahoma City, May 31, 
2012 (Alabama def. Tennessee 5-3; Arizona St. def. Oregon 3-1).

8,197—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 7, Oklahoma City, June 4, 
2012 (Oklahoma def. Alabama 4-1).

8,161—2011 Women’s College World Series, Session 4, Oklahoma City, June 4, 
2011 (California def. Oklahoma St. 6-2; Missouri def. Oklahoma 4-1).

8,149—2012 Women’s College World Series, Session 1, Oklahoma City, May 31, 
2012 (Oklahoma def. South Fla. 5-1; California def. LSU 5-3).

8,049—2000 Women’s College World Series Championship Game, Session 7, 
Oklahoma City, May 29, 2000 (Oklahoma def. UCLA, 3-1)..


